
Construct Averages Instructor =

Trend Analysis by Semester C-1 = Effective Communication
C-2 = Organization of Subject Matter
C-3 = Enthusiasm
C-4 = Positive Attitude Toward Students

C-5 = Fairness in Exams and Grading
C-6 = Flexibility in Teaching Approaches
C-7 = Appropriate Learning Outcomes
Take Again = Would Take This Instructor Again

Course Number Out Back C-1 C-2 C-3 C-4 C-5 C-6 C-7 TAKE AGAIN SectionSemester

Jones, Samuel

Fall 2015  Semester
16 3.914.10 3.90 4.40 4.08 3.68 4.10 3.5010 3.70

18 4.08

ART-2251 C01 

ART-1020 C01 3.67 3.97 4.45 4.33 3.77 4.22 4.229 3.89

Spring 2015  Semester
19 4.51ART-2710 C01 4.59 4.43 4.73 4.53 4.41 4.53 4.5317 4.53

17 3.984.25 3.83 4.38 4.03 3.90 3.75 4.0616 3.81

17 3.603.83 3.65 3.71 3.48 3.54 3.58 3.6312 3.67

16 3.42

ART-2251 C02 

ART-1020 C01 

ART-1020 C02 3.54 3.60 3.59 3.44 3.52 3.67 2.9213 2.69

Fall 2014  Semester
13 4.274.42 4.24 4.46 4.31 4.19 4.17 4.2112 4.25

16 4.164.10 4.25 4.40 4.25 3.77 4.40 4.3010 4.10

14 3.49

ART-2251 C01 

ART-1020 C01 

ART-1020 C04 3.50 3.61 4.09 3.69 3.21 3.92 3.0012 2.67

Spring 2014  Semester
16 4.654.64 4.54 4.82 4.78 4.43 4.60 4.8211 4.82

11 4.114.50 4.15 4.50 4.13 3.72 4.38 4.198 3.88

17 3.753.92 3.76 4.30 3.79 3.33 4.00 3.8813 3.36

18 4.00

ART-2251 C01 

ART-2251 C02 

ART-1020 C02 

ART-1011 C02 4.33 4.16 4.35 3.84 3.97 4.00 3.7912 3.75
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